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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 65

 31,257 PUBLIC COUNTER

 213 EMERGENCY

 948 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 507 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,576 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,501 

(507)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,994 

 19,210 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,732 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,454 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,123 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MARBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIC GREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SPARKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE MENDELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE TRAMONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMOCK KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND J. BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HERMAN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSA LANCHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEDOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAM SCHIFFIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BLATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON SPELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTS S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME JUNCO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID TUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA OMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL HUTZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 65

 1 LORI JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AXIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN EDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MCHUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PICCHITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY LIPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NERETIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DELONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DWOSKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MCKIERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SOLOWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN W. WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM POLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART LIGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 74 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAL KILMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISNOEL STORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  57,658 

Unrecorded  53,324 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 66

 45,670 PUBLIC COUNTER

 208 EMERGENCY

 2,207 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,553 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,729 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,367 

(1,553)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,814 

 33,875 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 32,676 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,629 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,955 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI YENAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLA JAFFIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA BREITHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN PIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KOUSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DAUKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON TYREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROSE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATHAN SALKALN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MCCLANDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY TABACUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGINE DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE NORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WINTERROIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISREAL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LENGESZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOH STEWART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 66

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN BOEHM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NEVELOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMIS DECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU CAMILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU MARMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK A. WORKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAPARIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WARDIAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCCOLOUGH XI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCFARUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANETTE SMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KUPPICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PRUZAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHAEL PAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REVESZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE SCHENDUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS C. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH VAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVANA COWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GOLUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER BAER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 66

 100 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVSINIA COLANORMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER JENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECUNA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  103,319 

Unrecorded  55,123 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 67

 50,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 82 EMERGENCY

 2,401 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,431 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,966 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,523 

(1,431)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,092 

 36,248 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 34,946 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 34,000 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,090 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY OGDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SBOEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS STEPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MCKINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEB COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH NAVEILUBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA ROSE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG NERVIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNIE BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG NEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACELYN DEWERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEWERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF STEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CZERISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CZERNIAWTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANCIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN D LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 67

 1 KAREN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN BONET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD BLANKPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL D BRUCAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY STEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C. COFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TIMMIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILLIGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MUDLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH GLANZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DEL POZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANTORUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB CASEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB DIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LOZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGRUHA KRAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEEM ZAINULBUHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)

 80 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO RACCANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTIE ROSAITOFF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  111,437 

Unrecorded  59,839 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 68

 37,480 PUBLIC COUNTER

 132 EMERGENCY

 912 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 285 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,170 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,979 

(285)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,694 

 24,034 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,446 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,156 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,587 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON SLAUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI SCHOHEASTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL COSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA LEYBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TINORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LERVE GLAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GLAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL GRAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALEXANDER CLARK HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL LEADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY INRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BERMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GUTHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOR BUTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY A SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 68

 2 TORMEY ISALORD (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT B. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SHARKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY TILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  68,292 

Unrecorded  62,790 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 69

 50,936 PUBLIC COUNTER

 512 EMERGENCY

 2,280 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,198 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,732 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  58,658 

(1,198)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,460 

 37,407 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 35,554 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 35,276 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,217 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABE ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMO LEVINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BROMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYON WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HAWLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY FLINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRAEBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JACOBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ERBSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT LOSHICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABOR NAZIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN JOHNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GOLUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUR HUBEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL SHAMMAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRGARY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITZMAR BEN-AHALDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE DALE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 69

 1 JAME KAMTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN PLOMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATAH ROHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA KLEINSCHNIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY WRENSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ASCHKNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LZUUR SUROURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE LETWACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM T. ESSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM TRAMN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DA ROCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT PLOMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED SCHNECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA SKISM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERCE BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REAGAN PLOMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA DALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE ROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FRAASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SUSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 75 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FORLKAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  111,600 

Unrecorded  60,780 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 70

 42,221 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,355 EMERGENCY

 1,356 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 296 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,551 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,779 

(296)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,483 

 31,943 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,644 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 28,000 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 757 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CAULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDY PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA VIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADEED ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY S. NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BRANCH (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  88,399 

Unrecorded  63,050 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 71

 42,054 PUBLIC COUNTER

 57 EMERGENCY

 1,060 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 379 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,588 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,138 

(379)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,759 

 28,778 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,575 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,342 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,338 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANDREW KALLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CASTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI BERLINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HORTON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT THOMAS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI MICHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL WARHIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY KIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 49 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  82,106 

Unrecorded  61,171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 72

 36,076 PUBLIC COUNTER

 98 EMERGENCY

 545 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 316 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,474 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,509 

(316)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,193 

 21,020 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,709 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,491 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,400 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM EGELRLAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL BUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA M. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBY LAORAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIL HICKAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERCHEL SOHACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ASKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PINKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA CRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL URIST (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVER JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH KINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LOTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GUTHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 50 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WREN HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSET POLZKOFF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  61,698 

Unrecorded  58,881 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 73

 47,959 PUBLIC COUNTER

 62 EMERGENCY

 2,738 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,454 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,562 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,775 

(1,454)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,321 

 30,057 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 29,228 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,651 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,640 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM HADJINIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX K. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX STETSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE LEMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES EVANS HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE SHEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDREW KESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE E. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIE FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN LITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. HORVATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIDESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOLIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAYNA PHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KITAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC AKASHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK VIGNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTE GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 73

 1 GLORIA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BACEVICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WEYBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCLYN RODYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEMPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAUL STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN AXELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH GRUMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HARDLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN R. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BRANDEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONSIDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LURYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL TEWZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILSA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HARLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJERV JEYAKUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ALBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHLOMO MEITINIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVESTER STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOP POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN SAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILDER CANCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHARF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,729 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Unrecorded  65,234 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 74

 40,477 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,397 EMERGENCY

 1,598 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 844 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 5,095 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,411 

(844)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,567 

 28,443 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,281 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,920 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,546 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALICE D. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ORCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LESCINSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAUGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SMETANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MONAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOREST WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENE BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MELLENORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME E. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE JESENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE KLINKHAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BLANT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 74

 1 PETER LAVIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SAWICKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER KITZIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH CASSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA PEDROZA (WRITE-IN)

 74 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  85,321 

Unrecorded  60,380 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 75

 45,646 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 2,217 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,188 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,215 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,270 

(1,188)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,082 

 32,162 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,596 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 29,849 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,109 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDER MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI KARIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIX DOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ELKAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SMYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MEMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD STUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MERRIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROHRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CRANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON DRAPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRU ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN PEDROIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC EICHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BRETSFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SCHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 75

 1 JUDI RENNERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SCHLENDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY BRENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM LONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LING WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA VASVANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM AXE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BLANCHFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA RANOMR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL COELHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SHIPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVA TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD ALASTAIR SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. RUDA (WRITE-IN)

 119 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES WELKER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,904 

Unrecorded  58,342 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 76

 45,412 PUBLIC COUNTER

 155 EMERGENCY

 2,064 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,197 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,209 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,037 

(1,197)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  51,840 

 29,994 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 28,920 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,649 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,472 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJI PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLTANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL THILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIN HONG WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BAM BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENVIE STOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. E. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN KELSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERN FISHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NUSSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CARNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY SHIVERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRI BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE WILDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ESPAILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHELLE A. BORJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MODICA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Assembly District 76

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMORE BATTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WECKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN YOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY D. SHORTELL (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  95,151 

Unrecorded  60,369 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 515,831 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4,275 EMERGENCY

 20,326 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10,648 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 52,867 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  603,947 

(10,648)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  593,299 

 353,171 VERNA SAUNDERS (DEMOCRATIC)

 328,307 ANIL C. SINGH (DEMOCRATIC)

 326,417 MELISSA A. CRANE (DEMOCRATIC)

 51,234 MELISSA A. CRANE (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON SLAUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE ALTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM EGELRLAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HADJINIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SOKOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TYRRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJI PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIN POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL BUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX K. ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX STETSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDER MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI KARIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI YENAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE D. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE LEMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIX DOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLA JAFFIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALMO LEVINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIS CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 AMY FEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA BREITHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ELKAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KALLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MARBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLTANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY OGDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CASTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY COLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI SCHOHEASTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIC GREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SMYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTYOM TKACHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI BERLINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVRAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARBARA JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN PIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL COSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CRANE (WRITE-IN)

 4 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KOUSKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GINSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MEMERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SBOEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD STUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BROMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DAUKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GLASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MERRIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ORCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYON WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL HAWLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL SPARKLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLENE MENDELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES EVANS HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE SHEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL THILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIN HONG WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LESCINSKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS STEPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA M. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE TRAMONTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ANDREW KESNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ROHRS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAIRE E. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA LEYBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIE FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON O'BRIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON TYREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY FLINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN MCKINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN LITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BAM BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID C. HORVATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CARAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CAULLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CRANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GRAEBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JACOBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LAUGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MALASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIDESKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOLIZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEB COHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBY LAORAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH NAVEILUBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH ROSE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA ROSE SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE BERNARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SMETANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENVIE STOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ERBSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HERTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMOCK KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON DRAPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATHAN SALKALN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG NERVIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRU ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN PEDROIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 E. E. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND J. BURNS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 EDWARD HERMAN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MONAGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAYNA PHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT LOSHICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MCCLANDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSA LANCHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL J. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY KITAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY TABACUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC AKASHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC EICHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIL HICKAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN KELSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGINE DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN COWIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN ROCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNIE BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERN FISHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE NORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOREST WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEDOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK HORTON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NUSSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK VIGNETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABOR NAZIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL SPECIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENE BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BRETSFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MELLENORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGETTE GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLEN JOHNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GOLUB (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 GLORIA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDY PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAM SCHIFFIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG BLATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG NEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY HANKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUR HUBEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON SPELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WINTERROIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT THOMAS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERCHEL SOHACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN CAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY DONAHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL SHAMMAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTS S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRGARY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISREAL RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ITZMAR BEN-AHALDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACELYN DEWERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK BACEVICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEWERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME E. CHOSAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME JUNCO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE DALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAME KAMTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ASKING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LENGESZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF STEVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERSON TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 JENNIFER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY SCHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE LYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PINKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE WEYBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN PLOMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCLYN RODYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CZERISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CZERNIAWTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE JESENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOH STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CARNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KEMPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANCIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PAUL STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TINORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN AXELROD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CORNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN D LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONI MICHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JORDAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA DAVID TUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDI RENNERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH GRUMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SCHLENDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY BRENNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 JULIA MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA VIEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA WILLEBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN BOEHM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATAH ROHMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRINA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN BONET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN HARDLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN NEVELOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM LONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE LUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LADY SHIVERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAMIS DECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA KLEINSCHNIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIGH BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY WRENSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO FERRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LERVE GLAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA OMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LING WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL HUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ASCHKNAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA VASVANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD BLANKPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOGAN R. ROSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 LORI JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU CAMILLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU MARMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS BRANDEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LZUUR SUROURK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE LETWACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM AXE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM T. ESSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM TRAMN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS GLAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK A. WORKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK AXIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BLANCHFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DA ROCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA RANOMR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN EDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY KAPARIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT PLOMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WARDIAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCCOLOUGH XI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MCHUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA CRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONSIDINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GURAL-MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LURYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCFARUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PICCHITO (WRITE-IN)
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General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 MICHAEL PREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL URIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL D BRUCAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL GRAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL COELHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED SCHNECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL TEWZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY STEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY LIPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANETTE SMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN ALEXANDER CLARK HILL (WRITE-IN)

 3 NATHANIEL BOTWINICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CUSACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE KLINKHAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE NERETIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILSA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH HARLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL LEADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN HART (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVER JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER WENDELL HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA SHIPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA SKISM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BLANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL C. COFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KUPPICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KURTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TIMMIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRI BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE WILDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DELONA (WRITE-IN)
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General Election - 11/06/2012

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 PETER DWOSKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER L. BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LAVIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MCKIERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MILLIGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PRUZAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SOLOWI (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ESPAILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL LESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SANDSTROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERCE BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHAEL PAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MUDLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHELLE A. BORJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJERV JEYAKUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH KINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH MODICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ALBRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REAGAN PLOMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA DALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH GLANZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DEL POZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LOTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD REVESZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SAWICKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD STEPHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE SCHENDUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANTORUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA MCCOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVA TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB CASEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB DIETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOYLE (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 ROBERT BRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER KITZIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 7 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RONALD ALASTAIR SHORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS C. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY INRAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL SCHREIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH CASSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BERMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LOZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN W. WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAGRUHA KRAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM POLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LESCZYSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHLOMO MEITINIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SETH GUTHARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH VAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOR BUTTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMORE BATTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHADEED ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUL WARHIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERRI MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SILVANA COWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFANIE ROD (WRITE-IN)
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Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 STEPHANIE CLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LIPSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WECKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART ERICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART FRAASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART LIGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SUSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN DANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN YOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSIE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVESTER STALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEEM ZAINULBUHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA PEDROZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J. RUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY A SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY D. SHORTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY S. NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GOLUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LAMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOP POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TORMEY ISALORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY KIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BRANCH (WRITE-IN)

 838 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAL KILMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT B. VANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO RACCANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITTIE ROSAITOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVSINIA COLANORMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER JENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SHARKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN SAPP (WRITE-IN)
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New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/26/2013  6:21:26PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (New York) - New York County

 1 WENDY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WES WELKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITNEY TILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILDER CANCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FORLKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SCHARF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WREN HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISNOEL STORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSET POLZKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZUZANA CERMAN ZECUNA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,060,614 

Unrecorded  719,283 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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